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2023 Regular Meeting Schedule 
Union County Board of Commissioners 

500 North Main Street Monroe, NC 28112 

 

 

The public portion of regular meetings is held monthly every 1st and 3rd Monday at 6:00 p.m. in the Board Room 
on the 1st floor of the Union County Government Center (500 North Main Street, Monroe NC), unless otherwise 

indicated.  

 

Closed Sessions are held from 5:00-6:00 p.m., prior to the public portion of the meeting, in the Board of 

Commissioner’s Conference Room on the 1st floor, unless otherwise indicated on the schedule.  

 

Regular meetings are held on Tuesday when there is a Monday holiday, unless otherwise indicated on the 

schedule. 

Meeting Date Meeting Time Location 
Tuesday, January 3, 2023  

(*Monday, January 2 is New Year’s Day holiday) 
5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Tuesday, January 17, 2023  

(*Monday, January 16th is a holiday – 

 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. birthday) 

5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, February 6, 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, February 20, 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, March 6, 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, March 20, 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, April 3, 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, April 17, 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, May 1, 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, May 15, 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, June 5 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, June 19, 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, July 10, 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, August 14, 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Tuesday, September 5, 2023  

(*Monday, September 4th is Labor Day Holiday) 
5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, September 18, 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, October 2, 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, October 16, 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, November 6, 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, November 20, 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, December 4, 2023 5:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 

Monday, December 18, 2023 6:00 p.m. Board Room, 1st Floor 
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